
BEFORE THE BOARD OF DENTAL E 

OF THE STATE OF IOWA 

IN THE MATTE 1 

LICENSU TIP U LATlO N 
. ANDERSON, D.H. 1 

4330 Ansborough 1 
Waterloo, IA 50701 ) AND CONSENT 0 

License ## ) 

Respondent 1 

COMES NOW the Iowa Board of Dental Examiners (the Board), and Laura Elizabeth 

, 2002, and enter into the following Anderson, D.H. (Respondent), on 

Con sent Agreement . 

1. In May, 2002, Respondent made application to the Iowa Board of Dental 

Examiners for an Iowa Dental Hygiene license. 

The Board reviewed the application and concluded that Respondent had engaged 

in the follow~ng unethical and unprofessi~nat conduct: 

a) 

2. 

In August of 1993, Respondent removed a box of business checks from her 

place of employment without the authority of her employer and 

subsequently wrote approximately twenty (20) checks totaling 

approximately $7,398.00. 

Respondent later entered a plea of guilty to Theft in the Second Degree, 

a Class D felony, in the Iowa Distric Court for Black Hawk County and 

was subsequently sentenced to five (5) years of probation with the First 

Judicial District Department of Corrections, and ordered to pay restitution 

plus interest. 

b) 



3. Respondent successfully completed and was discharged from probation and 

paid all required restitution. 

ORDER 

4. The Board shall issue Respondent a permanent Iowa Dental Hygiene license 

under the following terms and conditions, which have been imposed with the 

Respondent’s consent. 

Respondent is hereby CITED for engaging in unethical and unprofessional 

conduct. Respondent is hereby WARNED that evidence of unethical and 

unprofessional conduct in the future may result in disciplinary action including 

revocation of her Dental Hygiene license. 

5. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

6. Upon beginning practice in Iowa, Respondent shall provide all present and future 

employers and employment supervisors at any location where Respondent is 

employed as a dental hygienist with a copy of this Consent Agreement. All such 

individuals must provide a signed statement to the Board within ten (10) days of 

employment indicating he/she has read and understands this information. All such 

individuals shall agree to contact the Board immediately upon receipt of evidence 

of unprofessional conduct. 

This Consent Agreement is subject to recommendation by the Dental Hygiene 

Committee and approval of the Board. If the Board fails to approve this Consent 

Agreement, it shall be of no force or effect to either party. 

The Board’s approval of this Consent Agreement shall constitute a Final Order of 

the Board. 

7. 

8. 

2 



9. Respondent shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the 

statutes and rules regulating the practice of dental hygiene in Iowa. Any violation 

of this Agreement is grounds for formal disciplinary action, upon notice and 

opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in 

accordance with Iowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a) (2001 ). 

This Consent Agreement is voluntarily submitted on t h i s z k h a y  of (&L*-,/+&!", 2002. 
li 

Laura E. Anderson, D.H. 
Respondent 

e me on this2&day of ,2002. 

LINDAL PICI(;ER)NG 
rdatarigl seal - 1m-a 

Notary Public in and for the 
State of Iowa 

This Consent Agreement is accepted by the Iowa Board of Dental Examiners on this 2,rn 7 19 
day of ,2002. 

Iowa Board of Dental Examiners 
400 S.W. 8th Street, Suite D 
Des Moines, IA 50309 

cc: Theresa O'Connell Weeg 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 
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